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House Bill 5042

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of Oregon
Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER ..ot
AN ACT
Relating to the financial administration of the Oregon Youth Authority; and declaring an emer-
gency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Oregon Youth Authority, for the biennium
beginning July 1, 2017, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, for the following

purposes:

(1)  Operations....cc..cceeeeeeeeneeenceenceanens $276,284,696
(2) dJuvenile crime

prevention/diversion...........c....... $ 18,509,485
(3) Multnomah County

ZANE SEIVICES .eeurenrrenceeneraeencnnes $ 3,552,991
(4) East Metro Gang

Enforcement Team ................... $ 1,930,958
(5) Debt Service....c.cceeereeeeeencnncanens $ 9,368,467
(6) Capital improvements............... C 772,725

SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of
$11,029,866 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, as the maximum limit for
payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts,
but excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Youth
Authority.

SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of
$37,385,204 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, as the maximum limit for
payment of expenses from federal funds collected or received by the Oregon Youth Author-
ity.

SECTION 4. This 2017 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2017 Act takes effect
July 1, 2017.
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